FORM PTO-1595	03-13-2	O.O. DELYMINETT OF COMMENCE
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 2/20/01	101633	776 Attorney Docket No. <u>10001985-1</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	====	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen B. Tursich	0 2001	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043
	and the second second second second	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): August 2, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/690,027 Date Filed: 1	0/16/2000	
	Additional number	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES		Enclosed
815 SW 14th Street Loveland, CO 80537		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belevirue copy of the original document. 03/09/2001 TDIAZ1 00000034 501078 09690000000000000000000000000000000000	`	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing	Signature 1	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
		h this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignment  Weakington, D.C. 20221		

PATENT REEL: 011564 FRAME: 0500

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001985

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
Legal Department, 51UPD
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 58043
Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 02/20/2001** 

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT of

REEL: 011564 FRAME: 0501